
PSC No: 19 - Electricity Leaf No. 195
Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation Revision: 10
Initial Effective Date: June 19, 2015 Superseding Revision: 9

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New York

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont’d)

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-USE RATE

DELIVERY CHARGES:
The following charges are applicable to a customer taking service under this Service Classification.

6/19/15
Customer Charge: (per month)
Secondary
Primary
Sub Transmission-Industrial
Sub Transmission-Commercial
Transmission
Substation

$763.36
$962.24
$1798.15
$1738.20
$2496.74
$1703.89

Demand Charge: All kilowatts, per kilowatt of billing demand
Secondary
Primary
Subtransmission – Industrial
Submission – Commercial
Transmission
Substation

$12.79
$12.56
$8.32
$9.00
$8.07
$8.13

Received: 05/21/2015 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 07/21/2016

Suspended to 10/17/2015 by order in Case 15-E-0285. See Supplement No. 45. Th e supplement filing date was 06/11/2015
Suspended to 04/17/2016 by order in Case 15-E-0285. See Supplement No. 49. Th e supplement filing date was 10/01/2015
Suspended to 07/21/2016 by order in Case 15-E-0285. See Supplement No. 52. Th e supplement filing date was 04/13/2016
Cancelled by supplement No. 53 effective 06/24/2016


