Received: 05/21/2015 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 07/21/2016

PSC No: 19 - Electricity

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Initial Effective Date: June 19, 2015

Leaf No. 195

Revision: 10

Superseding Revision: 9

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont'd)

## LARGE GENERAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-USE RATE

## **DELIVERY CHARGES:**

The following charges are applicable to a customer taking service under this Service Classification.

	6/19/15
Customer Charge: (per month)	
Secondary	\$763.36
Primary	\$962.24
Sub Transmission-Industrial	\$1798.15
Sub Transmission-Commercial	\$1738.20
Transmission	\$2496.74
Substation	\$1703.89
Demand Charge: All kilowatts, per kilowatt of billing demand	
Secondary	\$12.79
Primary	\$12.56
Subtransmission – Industrial	\$8.32
Submission – Commercial	\$9.00
Transmission	\$8.07
Substation	\$8.13

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New York